Tuesday, July 26, 2016 the Jasper County Board of Supervisors met in regular session at 9:30 a.m. with Supervisors Carpenter, Brock & Stevenson present and accounted for; Chairman Stevenson presiding.

Engineer, Russ Stutt, and Assistant Engineer, Pam Olson, presented to the Board a DOT agreement for road approaches on Hwy 224 and quotes for the purchase of miscellaneous metal culverts and bands.

Motion by Carpenter, seconded by Brock, to approve the preconstruction agreement between Jasper County and the Iowa Department of Transportation to make improvements to Iowa Highway 224.

YEA: BROCK, CARPENTER, STEVENSON

The Engineer received the following quotes for miscellaneous road pipes and bands:

Contech Engineered Solutions LLC

\$60,986.40

Metal Culverts Inc.

\$62,101.12

Motion by Carpenter, seconded by Brock to approve the purchase of various road pipes and bands from Contech Engineered Solution LLC in the amount of \$60,986.40.

YEA: BROCK, CARPENTER, STEVENSON

Planning and Zoning Administrator Larry Ryan informed the Supervisors that the Iowa Department of Natural Resources and the Federal Emergency Management Agency have created a new Federal Insurance Rate Map for Jasper County and want to show it to the Board on August 17, 2016 at 2:00 p.m. The Supervisors told Ryan that they would like for him to set up a public meeting for the same day. The two meetings will be held at the Jasper County Community Center.

Motion by Carpenter, seconded by Brock to adopt Resolution 16-58 setting re-imbursement fees for Sheriff Sales and Condemnation Hearings.

YEA: BROCK, CARPENTER, STEVENSON

A complete copy of the resolution is on file in the Office of the Jasper County Auditor.

Motion by Brock, seconded by Carpenter to approve a Perpetual Culvert Easement and Temporary Construction Easement located in that part of the Southeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of Section 3, Township 80 North, Range 21 West to the City of Mingo.

YEA: CARPENTER, BROCK, STEVENSON

Motion by Carpenter, seconded by Brock to approve Board of Supervisors minutes for July 19, 2016.

YEA: BROCK, CARPENTER, STEVENSON

There were no Board appointments.

Motion by Carpenter, seconded by Brock to adjourn the Tuesday, July 26, 2016 meeting of the Jasper County Board of Supervisors.

YEA: BROCK, CARPENTER, STEVENSON

Dennis K. Parrott, Auditor	Denny Stevenson, Chairman